

RETURN BIDS TO:

Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit National Contracting Services

Bid Fax: 1-855-983-1808

Bid Email: soumissionsami-bidsrpc@pc.gc.ca

This is the only acceptable email address for responses to bid solicitation. Bids submitted by email directly to the Contracting Authority or to any other email address will not be accepted.

The maximum email file size is 15 megabytes. Parks Canada Agency (PCA) is not responsible for any transmission errors. Emails with links to bid documents will not be accepted.

REVISION 002 TO A INVITATION TO TENDER

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions remain the same.

Issuing Office:

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2

| Title: Highway Renovations, Gulf Shore Parkway, PEI | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| Solicitation No.: 5P468-22-0223/A | nte: nuary 20, 2023 | | | | |
| Amendment No.: 002 | | | | | |
| Client Reference No.: RPA2407 | | | | | |
| GETS Reference No.: PW-22-01018284 | | | | | |
| Solicitation Closes: | | Time Zone: | | | |
| At: 2:00 PM On: January 26, 2023 | | HNA - AST | | | |
| At: 2:00 PM | ☑ Other: □ | HNA - AST | | | |
| At: 2:00 PM On: January 26, 2023 F.O.B.: |] Other: □ | HNA - AST | | | |

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction:

Email Address:

sheldon.lalonde@pc.gc.ca

See Herein - Voir aux présentes

| Vendor/ Firm Name: | | | | | |
|--|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Address: | | | | | |
| Telephone No.: | Email Address: | | | | |
| Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/ Firm (type or print): | | | | | |
| Signature: | Date: | | | | |



Amendment 002

This amendment is raised to:

Solicitation Closing Date

The closing date for tender 5P468-22-0223/A is extended from January 24, 2023 to January 26, 2023.

Site Visit Information

1. Site Visit Attendees

| Vendor |
|--------------------------------|
| Delway |
| Birt & MacKay Backhoe Services |
| Island Coastal |
| Chapman Brothers |

C. **Questions and Answers**

Q1: Has Parks Canada Agency consulted granite suppliers about availability?

A1: PCA has not contacted any supplier.

Q2: Will temporary scales be required for all borrow sources?

> A2: Successful bidder shall supply as per specification.

Q3: Will PCA accept the certification of permanent scales located at quarries?

A3: Yes.

Q4: Has PCA determined a priority timeframe for protection?

> No timeframe has been predetermined by PCA. However, bidders should be aware of A4: the species at risk window as indicated within the BIA.

In addition, the harbour authority at North Lake will begin pumping sand into the containment cell as of April 6th. Successful bidder should prepare this site prior to pumping operations.

Q5: Can PCA provide a breakdown of rip rap quantities for each location?

> A5: Approximate rip rap quantities by location are as follows:

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante Sheldon Lalonde

File Name - Nom du dossier

Highway Renovations, Gulf Shore Parkway, PEI

R-25 Rip rap:

Covehead - 1400t Stanhope - 200t Dalvay - 2200t

Total - 3800t

R-500 Rip rap:

Covehead - 3750t Stanhope - 700t Dalvay - 11100t

Total - 15,550t

Q6: Will the directional sign located at Dalvay have to be removed prior to commencement of work?

A6: Sign is anticipated to lie outside of the limits of work.

Q7: There is small section of scour located at the northeast crash block. Will the Contractor have to reinstate?

A7: Contractor is not required to repair.

Q8: Regarding the Gulf Shore Parkway project number 5P468-22-0223/A, the latest appendix states that the embankment at the Dalvay Corner is to be buried with sand from North Lake. Has this sand been secured by Parks Canada or is the property of Parks Canada and the contractor will only be responsible for the trucking and placement of the sand. Is this the only source of sand that will be accepted for fill the total quantity on the unit price table in the tender document?

A8: The sand source has been secured by Parks Canada. Contractor shall work with the North Lake Harbour Authority to remove the sand from the containment cell. Moreover, this source has been tested and is considered the only acceptable source.

Tender Package

Revisions to the Specifications:

- ADD: Section 01 14 00 - Work Restrictions 1.
 - 1.3.2 In the event that damage occurs to the Gulf Shore Parkway at either the Covehead Bridge or Dalvay Beach areas during construction, a quantity of 50 tonnes of Asphalt Type 'B' - seal coat has been carried to assist the contractor with repairs. Should quantities due to construction damage exceed the quantities herein, all additional quantities shall be deemed the contractor's responsibility and shall be repaired at the owner's expense.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation **5P468-22-0223/A**Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client **RPA2407**

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. **002**

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante **Sheldon Lalonde**

File Name - Nom du dossier

Highway Renovations, Gulf Shore Parkway, PEI

E. Solicitation Revisions

Delete: Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form, in its entirety

Replace with: Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form (rev.012023), See attached

Note: Canada requires the attached revised Appendix 1 - Price Form to be used and received before the solicitation closing date and time. Failure to submit the revised Appendix 1 Price Form will result in your bid being deemed non-responsive.

Changes are shown in red.

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Sheldon Lalonde

File Name - Nom du dossier

Highway Renovations, Gulf Shore Parkway, PEI

APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (rev.012023)

- 1) The prices per unit will govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors in this Appendix will be corrected by Canada.
- 2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of performing the part of the work to which that price applies.
- 3) Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the drawings and specifications.

LUMP SUM TABLE

The Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.

- (a) Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work not included in the unit price table.
- (b) Pricing for work not accounted for in the Unit Price Table including but not limited to Mobilization, De-Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, etc. is to be included in the Lump Sum Table.

| Item No. | Specification Reference | Class of Labour, Plant or Material | Unit of Measure-ment | Estimated Quantity | Estimated Total Price applicable tax(es) extra | |
|--|----------------------------|---|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| 1 | 01 25 20 | Mobilization / Demobilization | Lump Sum | 1 | \$ | |
| 2 | 02 41 13.14 | Asphalt Pavement Removal | Lump Sum | 1 | \$ | |
| 3 | 01 35 00.06 | Special Procedure for Traffic Control | Lump Sum | 1 | \$ | |
| 4 | 01 35 43 | Environmental Procedures | Lump Sum 1 | | \$ | |
| 5 | 01 50 00 | Temporary Facilities and Controls | Lump Sum | 1 | \$ | |
| 6 | 31 23 33.01 | Excavating, Trenching and Backfilling – Common Excavation | Lump Sum | 1 | \$ | |
| 7 | 32 17 23 | Pavement Markings | Lump Sum 1 | | \$ | |
| 8 | | Other Items Not Included in the Unit Price Table | Lump Sum | 1 | \$ | |
| LUMP SUM AMOUNT (LSA) Excluding applicable tax(es) | | | | | \$ | |

File Name - Nom du dossier

Highway Renovations, Gulf Shore Parkway, PEI

UNIT PRICE TABLE

The Unit Price Table designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.

- Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section. (a)
- (b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price Item.

| Item No. | Specification Reference | Class of Labour, Plant or Material | Unit of Measurement | Estimated Quantity | Price per Unit applicable tax(es) extra | Estimated Total Price applicable tax(es) extra |
|--|----------------------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------|---|---|
| 1 | 31 23 33.01 | Beach Sand | tonne | 20000 | \$ | \$ |
| 2 | 31 37 00 | R-25 Rip Rap | tonne | 3800 | \$ | \$ |
| 3 | 31 37 00 | R-500 Rip Rap | tonne | 15550 | \$ | \$ |
| 4 | 31 37 00 | Sandstone Rock | tonne | 1200 | \$ | \$ |
| 5 | 32 11 16.01 | Select Borrow | tonne | 3100 | \$ | \$ |
| 6 | 32 11 23 | Aggregate Base Courses – Class "A" Gravel | tonne | 480 | \$ | \$ |
| 7 | 32 12 16 | Asphalt Paving - Type "A" Base Coat | tonne | 25 | \$ | \$ |
| 8 | 32 12 16 | Asphalt Paving – Type "B" Seal Coat | tonne | 120 | \$ | \$ |
| 9 | 32 91 19 | Topsoil and Finish Grading | square metre | 1200 | \$ | \$ |
| 10 | 32 92 19.16 | Hydraulic Seeding and Dry Mulch | square metre | 1200 | \$ | \$ |
| 11 | 33 42 13 | Pipe Culverts – HDPE Pipe | metre | 4 | \$ | \$ |
| 12 | 34 71 13.25 | Vehicle W-Beam Guiderail | metre | 50 | \$ | \$ |
| TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA) Excluding applicable tax(es) | | | | | | |

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (LSA +TEA) Excluding applicable taxe(s)

\$